
Section 554.911  Fees for Illinois State Police Escorts 

a)	The following processing fees for the use of Illinois State Police escorts (see Section 15-312 of the Code) shall be paid by the applicant to the Permit Office:  $80 per Illinois State Police District, excluding the Chicago District, that the load will be traveling through.  When traveling through the Chicago District, the fee is $160.  To view the Illinois State Police district map go to http://www.isp.state.il.us/districts/districtfinder.cfm.  The permittee must contact the Illinois State Police Central Headquarters at 217/782-6527 at least 24 hours in advance of any move that requires an Illinois State Police escort.

b)	The Illinois State Police will charge an additional hourly fee for the use of their escorts.
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